NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Dental Center Service Company of America		09/25/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DentalCare Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	5900 Landerbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2110541	DENTURECARE
Registration Number:	2206613	DENTALWORKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27449/04169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas B. McKnight

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0727 5,00

139% HJ

source=\_1006114655\_001#page1.tif source=\_1006114705\_001#page1.tif source=\_1006114709\_001#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0728



DATE: 09/26/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200326900300

DESCRIPTION FOREIGN/AMENDMENT (FAM) FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY .00

CERT 5.00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER, ESQ. 1650 FIFTH THIRD CENTER 21 E. STATE STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO

### Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

998847

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### DENTALCARE PARTNERS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

FOREIGN/AMENDMENT

Document No(s):

200326900300



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of September, A.D. 2003.

A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 T'oll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/s09 e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

	e this Form: (Select One)
Mail For	n to one of the Following:
10	PQ Box 1390
Yes	Columbus, OH 43218
₩ Requ	iros an additional fee of \$100 ***
	PO Box 1028
ON <sub>0</sub>	Columbus, OH 43216

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOREIGN CORPORATION APPLICATION FOR LICENSE

(For Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit ) Filing Fee \$50.00

[] Caral	gn for Profit		(2) Foreign Non-Pr	rofit	
	se No FL998847		License No.		
(179-F.			(179-FAM)		
(1/5-F	/MI)				
molete the	following information in	this section if box (1) or (2)	ls checked.		
Family De	ental Center Service Co	mpany of America		Park In V	
7 0.11.17 - 1	(Na	ame of Corporation - Includi	ng Assumed Name if Ap	iblicable)	2003
			, does hereby corti	Gulbat tha abov	د.: o named Foreign
David G.	Slezak, Vice President		, does nereby card	ly that the above	i contract of the state of the
	(Authorized Of	ficer and Title)			^3
		of Delaware			רג
Corporation	on formed in the state of	forth in the original Applicati	on for License or any Ar	mendment ther	eto with the
		Torth III the original Applicat	Dir tor Electrice of any		eto with the
following:					$\sim$
The name	of the corporation has	heen amended to			2:1:5
THE Hallie	3 Of 816 Corbototton mad				g on
Dent	alCare Partners, Inc.				
The corpo	oration's principal office	shall be located in			
		11- 400			
	Landerbrook Drive, St	Jite 100	E: P.O. Box Addresses are	NOT acceptable.	
(street	t address)	,,,,			
heM	field Heights			OH	44124
	ownship, or village)			(state)	(zip code)
The	comoration's principal of	office within Ohio shall be lo	cated in Check box I	f there is no Ohlo	rocadon
				, Ohio	44124
				. Cinio	44144
May	field Heights		Cuyahoga (county)		(zip code)

585

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

Complete the following Information in this section if box (1) or (2) is checked Cont.

The corporation will exercise the following corporate purpose(s) in Ohio:

This certificate of amendment supersedes the Information currently on file with the Secretary of State of Ohio.

This Certificate of Amendment to the Foreign Corporation Application for License has been adopted in accordance with the laws of the state of domestication.

REQUIRED

Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative

Authorized Representative David G. Siczak. Vice President September 25, 2003

565

**RECORDED: 10/06/2004** 

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised; May 2002